Conference of European Justice and Peace Commissions
International Workshop
“Which are the frontiers for the solidarity in Europe?”
18" — 20" of September 2009
in Seville

Friday 18" of September

18:00

18:30

20:30
21:30

Opening and welcome by Msgr. Gérard Defois, President JPE, Isabel Cuenca,
President Spanish commission, and Cardinal Carlos Amigo Vallejo of Seville.
Round table: “What kind of a society are we about to construct in Europe? Political
and economical implications”

José Luis Martin Palacios, Professor of Applied Economics at the University of
Sevilla, and Emilio José Gémez Cirano, Professor of the Labor Law Department of
Castilla-La Mancha University and member of Justice and Peace Spain.
Moderator: Isabel Cuenca

Dinner

Presentation of the international workshop and the four groups

Saturday 19" of September

08:00
08:30
15:00
16:30
18:30
22:00

Breakfast

Departure for the workshop (special timetable for Ceuta group, see below)
Return to Betania and preparation of the presentations

Departure for Algeciras

Celebration on the beach of Algeciras

Return to Betania and dinner

Sunday 20" of September

08:00
08:30
10:30
11:00

12:30
13:00
14:30

Breakfast

The four groups present their experiences

Break

Round table: “In what ways is our solidarity challenged today?”

Luis Miguel Pariza, trade unionist CCOO, Alfonso Gago Bohérquez, Professor of
the University of Malaga, José Chamizo de la Rubia, Ombudsman Andalusia, and
André Talbot, Theologian, France.

Moderator: Elena Lasida

Departure for the mass

Mass in the cathedral of Seville

Lunch at Betania

(Timetable for the Ceuta group Saturday the 19" of September:

06:00
06:30
09:00
10:00
16:30
17:30

Breakfast

Departure

Boat to Ceuta

Arrival at Ceuta
Departure from Ceuta
Arrival at Algeciras)




